Bid# 54-CA-07-121162059 - Litter/Debris Removal and Recycling - Division 7 Guilford County

Bid Opening: February 28, 2024	SBE Certification Required?	No	
Procurement Specialist: Mike Beaver (for Christian Andresen)	Prequalification Required?	Yes	
Witness: Isaac Snype	Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference?	No]

Vendor 1	Item		Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price
Precision Lawn Care and Landscaping Inc.							
			Routine				
			Litter/Debris				
			Removal and				
			Recycling on				
			Interstate				
		1	Highways	1,926	MI	\$178.00	\$342,828.00
			On Call				
			Litter/Debris				
			Removal and				
			Recycling,				
			Outside				
			Shoulder	100	MI	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
			On Call				
			Litter/Debris				
			Removal and				
			Recycling,				
			Median	100	SHM	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
			On Call				
			Isolated Dump				
			Sites	25	EA	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
			On Call				
			Isolated Bulk				
		5	Items	75	EA	\$30.00	\$2,250.00
Total Bid for Project:							\$363,328.00

Vendor 2						
Dixie Lawn Service Inc.						
		Routine				
		Litter/Debris				
		Removal and				
		Recycling on				
		Interstate				
	1	Highways	1,926	МІ	\$220.00	\$423,720.00
		On Call				
		Litter/Debris				
		Removal and				
		Recycling,				
		Outside				
	2	Shoulder	100	MI	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
		On Call				
		Litter/Debris				
		Removal and				
		Recycling,				
		Median	100	SHM	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
		On Call				
		Isolated Dump				
		Sites	25	EA	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
		On Call				
		Isolated Bulk				
	5	Items	75	EA	\$200.00	\$15,000.00
Total Bid for Project:					ļ	\$470,220.00
Vendor 3						
Turf Builders, Inc.						

		Routine				
		Litter/Debris				
		Removal and				
		Recycling on				
		Interstate			4	
		Highways	1,926	MI	\$165.00	\$317,790.00
		On Call				
		Litter/Debris				
		Removal and				
		Recycling,				
		Outside				
		Shoulder	100	MI	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
		On Call				
		Litter/Debris				
		Removal and				
		Recycling,				
	3	Median	100	SHM	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
		On Call				
		Isolated Dump				
	4	Sites	25	EA	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
		On Call				
		Isolated Bulk				
		Items	75	EA	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
Total Bid for Project:					,	\$352,540.00
					1	
Vendor 4						
RDL Litter Pickup, LLC						
		Routine			1	
		Litter/Debris				
		Removal and				
		Recycling on				
		Interstate				
		Highways	1.026	N 4 I	\$417.00	6002 142 00
	L	nignways	1,926		Ş417.00	\$803,142.00

		On Call				
		Litter/Debris				
		Removal and				
		Recycling,				
		Outside				
	2	Shoulder	100	MI	\$517.00	\$51,700.00
		On Call				
		Litter/Debris				
		Removal and				
		Recycling,				
	3	Median	100	SHM	\$517.00	\$51,700.00
		On Call				
		Isolated Dump				
	4	Sites	25	EA	\$12,500.00	\$312,500.00
		On Call				
		Isolated Bulk				
	5	Items	75	EA	\$12,500.00	\$937,500.00
Total Bid for Project:						\$2,156,542.00
						+-/
Vendor 5						
Atoah Contracting LLC						
		Routine				
		Litter/Debris				
	1	Removal and	1,926	мі	\$222.00	\$427,572.00
		On Call	_/		<i>q</i> ===== 0 0	<i>•••••</i>
		Litter/Debris				
	2	Removal and	100	мі	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
		On Call			+	+-,
		Litter/Debris				
	3	Removal and	100	SHM	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
		On Call	100		<i>ç,</i> 0.00	<i><i><i></i></i></i>
		Isolated Dump				
	4	Sites	25	EA	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
	т	0.000	23	- <i>/</i> `	φ <u>2</u> 30.00	ç0,200.00

	On Call Isolated Bulk				
	Items	75	EA	\$100.00	
Total Bid for Project:					\$455,322.00